Edgar Filing: iSHARES TRUST - Form SC 13G

iSHARES TRUST Form SC 13G February 10, 2012

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

(RULE 13D-102)

INFORMATION STATEMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 13D-1

UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

iShares S&P Global Telecommunications Sector Index Fund

(Name of Issuer)

Exchange-Traded Fund (Title of Class of Securities)

464287275 (CUSIP Number)

December 31, 2011 (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Edgar Filing: iSHARES TRUST - Form SC 13G

Charle the oppre	printa hay t	a decianate th	ha mila miraijant	to which this	Cahadula is filade
Check the appro	opriate box t	o designate ti	ne ruie pursuam	to which this	Schedule is filed:

xRule 13d-1(b)

" Rule 13d-1(c)

"Rule 13d-1(d)

CUS	SIP No. 464287275	Page 1 of 8 Pages
1)	Names of Reporting Persons IRS Identification No. Of Above Persons	
2)	The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.25-1435979 Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions) a) " b) "	
3)	SEC USE ONLY	
4)	Citizenship or Place of Organization	
	Pennsylvania 5) Sole Voting Power	
S	mber of 464,140 hares 6) Shared Voting Power eficially	
Ow	rned By -0- Each 7) Sole Dispositive Power	
P	porting erson 1,868 8) Shared Dispositive Power With	
9)	47,897 Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person	
	464,140*	

* See the response to Item 6.

Edgar Filing: iSHARES TRUST - Form SC 13G

10)	Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares	See Instructions
11)	Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (9)	

5.99

12) Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)

HC

CUSIP No. 464287275

1)	Names of Reporting Persons
	IRS Identification No. Of Above Persons
2)	PNC Bancorp, Inc. 51-0326854 Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)
	a) " b) "
3)	SEC USE ONLY
4)	Citizenship or Place of Organization
Nui	Delaware mber of
S	hares
Ben	eficially
Ow	ned By
I	Each
Rej	porting
P	erson
1	With

Page 2 of 8 Pages